tsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8548/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2014 in WPC No.8332/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

RAGHUNATH BAHIDAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8549 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8661 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kanchana, Adv.

Mr. Prafulla K. Behera, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Nayak., Adv.

Ms. Barkha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Taken on board.

Issue notice for final hearing returnable in three weeks. In addition to normal mode of service, Dasti service is permitted.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained in the

meantime.

Tag with SLP(Civil) No. 28354/2013.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master | Assistant Registrar